

pIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5964 OF 2025

Chintaman Kaluram Vekhande

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr.Raju Suryawanshi for the Petitioner.

Mr.Vinit Kulkarni APP for the Respondent-State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.01.07
12:23:13 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 5th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Respondent No.2 is served and appears in person. He request for appointment of appointment of Advocate to represent him. High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint Advocate to represent Respondent No.2. Stand over to 27th January 2026.
2. Interim relief granted by order dated 20th November 2025 will continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)