

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5964 OF 2025

Chintaman Kaluram Vekhande ... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Ketkee Kamble i/b Mr. Suryawanshi for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) The matter was scheduled to be listed on 27th January 2026 but the same was not listed. The matter was mentioned and is listed on supplementary board.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks an extension of the Ad-interim granted earlier.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted by Order dated 20th November 2025, to continue till the next date.
- 4) Stand over to 24th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)